FILED NO. 205683

REC \$ 2

COMPUTER_V RFCORDED_ COMPARED

BOOK 2001 PAGE 5683

2001 DEC 18 PM 3: 07
(3:07 PM)
MICKI UTSLER
RECORDER
MADISON DOUNTY, 10WA

Preparer Information JANE E. ROSIEN, 223 EAST COURT, WINTERSET, (515) 462-4912 Individual's Name Street Address City City

Phone



Address Tax Statement: Roberta Jo Frank

255 N.W. 2nd

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

TO CLAY OF	Earlham, IA 50072		
	QUIT CLA	AIM DEED	
For the considerate Dollar(s) and other va Michael James Fran		of Marriage Decree	
do hereby Quit Claim Roberta Jo Frank			
2 " 11	est, estate, claim and demand in	the following described real estate in unty, lowa:	
Lot Four (4), excep		20 feet thereof, and Lot three (3), in	Block Four
-	made without actual considerat empt from transfer tax under Io	ion pursuant to Decree of Dissolution owa Code Section 428A.2(16).	on of
and to the real estate Words and phras		Il rights of dower, homestead and distril ment hereof, shall be construed as in t ccording to the context.	
Dated: <u>December</u>	17, 2001	midsel J. Fura	(Grantor)
STATE OF MADISON	IOWA , ss:	Michael James ^c Frank	(Granior)
On this $17 ext{th}$ 2001 , before π	day of <u>December</u> , me, the undersigned, a Notary aid State, personally appeared		(Grantor)
Michael James Fran			(Grantor)
and who executed	the identical persons named in the foregoing instrument and		(Grantor)
voluntary act and dee	dey executed the same as their d.		(Grantor)
	NE E. ROSIEN MISSION # 166080 MISSION EXPIRES ((s) only)	West or the second seco	(Grantor)
(This temperation acknowledge	SAMISSION EXPIRES (S) ONLY)		(Grantor)

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS®

106 QUIT CLAIM DEED Revised January, 1999